

Legislation Text

File #: 15-00532, Version: 1

Approve Appointments to the Agricultural Advisory Committee, as follows:

i) William Chamberlin, regular member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Cattlemen's Association;

ii) Paul Van Leer, regular member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Farm Bureau;

iii) Andrew Mills, alternate member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Cattlemen's Association;

iv) June Van Wingerden, regular member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Flower and Nursery Growers Association; and

v) Henry Van Wingerden, alternate member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Flower and Nursery Growers Association.